COUPLED INDUCTOR
AND CMC
For Uses in ADSL POTS Low Pass Filters
20381 BARENTS SEA CIRCLE, LAKE FOREST, CA 92630  TEL: (949) 452-0511  FAX: (949) 452-0512  http://www.premiermag.com
Specifications subject to change without notice.
1
pm-indxxx  01/2009
RoHS
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS AT 25OC - OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE  -40OC TO +85OC
FEATURES
* Excellent longitudinal balance
* 1500v Isolation
* Inductance tolerance  ± 5% to ± 30%
* DC current up to 100mA
PART
NUMBER
Isolation
(Vrms)
DC R
(each wdg)
 MAX)
Inductance
(each wdg)
(mH)
Function
PM-IND019 1.90±5% 1.8 1500 Coupled Inductor for POTS Low Pass Fillter A
PM-IND019E 1.90±5% 2.3 1500 Coupled Inductor for POTS Low Pass Fillter C
PM-IND020 2.00±5% 1.9 1500 Coupled Inductor for POTS Low Pass Fillter A
PM-IND020E 2.00±5% 2.4 1500 Coupled Inductor for POTS Low Pass Fillter C
PM-IND024 2.40±5% 2.1 1500 Coupled Inductor for POTS Low Pass Fillter A
PM-IND024E 2.40±5% 2.7 1500 Coupled Inductor for POTS Low Pass Fillter C
PM-IND025 2.50±5% 2.2 1500 Coupled Inductor for POTS Low Pass Fillter A
PM-IND025E 2.50±5% 2.8 1500 Coupled Inductor for POTS Low Pass Fillter C
PM-IND030 3.0±5% 3.0 1500 Coupled Inductor for POTS Low Pass Fillter A
PM-IND040 4.0±5% 3.0 1500 Coupled Inductor for POTS Low Pass Fillter A
PM-IND040E 4.0±5% 4.0 1500 Coupled Inductor for POTS Low Pass Fillter C
PM-IND045 4.5±5% 3.6 1500 Coupled Inductor for POTS Low Pass Fillter A
PM-IND045E 4.5±5% 4.5 1500 Coupled Inductor for POTS Low Pass Fillter C
PM-IND050 5.00±5% 4.0 1500 Coupled Inductor for POTS Low Pass Fillter A
PM-IND050E 5.0±5% 5.4 1500 Coupled Inductor for POTS Low Pass Fillter C
PM-IND052 5.25±5% 4.5 1500 Coupled Inductor for POTS Low Pass Fillter A
PM-IND052E 5.25±5% 5.8 1500 Coupled Inductor for POTS Low Pass Fillter C
PM-IND055 5.5±5% 4.7 1500 Coupled Inductor for POTS Low Pass Fillter A
PM-IND055E 5.5±5% 6.0 1500 Coupled Inductor for POTS Low Pass Fillter C
PM-IND060 6.0±5% 5.0 1500 Coupled Inductor for POTS Low Pass Fillter B
PM-IND090 9.0±5% 6.0 1500 Coupled Inductor for POTS Low Pass Fillter B
PM-IND213 9.0±30% 1.00 1500 CMC for POTS Low Pass Fillter D
Package
/
Schematics
20381 BARENTS SEA CIRCLE, LAKE FOREST, CA 92630  TEL: (949) 452-0511  FAX: (949) 452-0512  http://www.premiermag.com
Specifications subject to change without notice.
2
pm-indxxx  01/2009
COUPLED INDUCTOR
AND CMC
For Uses in ADSL POTS Low Pass Filters
RoHS
.150
(3.81) .300
(7.62)
.045
(1.14)
.930
(23.62)
MAX
1.080
(27.43)
MAX
.800
(20.32)
.020
(.51)
.210
(5.33)
TYP
.450
(11.43)
MAX
PIN #1
NOTCH
1
2
3
4
5
10
9
8
7
6
PIN #1
NOTCH 1 2 3 4
58 7 6
.760
(19.30)
MAX
.150
(3.81)
.300
(7.62)
.042
(1.07)
.015
(.381)
TYP
.650
(16.51)
.110
(2.79)
MIN
.760
(19.30)
MAX
.950
(24.13)
MAX
PACKAGE  "A"
PHYSICAL DIMENSIONS .... DIMENSIONS IN INCH (mm)
1
5
3
8
W HITE DO T
DENO TES P IN  #1
4
PACKAGE  "B"
PACKAGE   "C"
1
6
3
10
WHITE DOT
DENOTES PIN #1
5
PACKAGE "D"
PM-INDXXX
  YYWW
P
M
PM-INDXXX
  YYWW
P
M
12345
6 7 8 9 10
 .394
(10.00) .100
(2.54)
 .530
(13.46)
 MAX
 .550
(13.97)
 MAX
.024
(.61)
CORE
TAPED
PIN #1
WHITE DOT
.024
(.61)
.130
(3.3)
MIN
 .550
(13.97)
 MAX
PM-INDXXX
  YYWW
P
M
WHITE DOT
DENOTES PIN #1
1
5
PRI SEC
10
3
6
8x 0.050
(1.27)
3x 0.100 (2.54)
0.400
(10.16)
0.300
(7.62)
0.640
(16.26)
0.120
(3.05)
0.340
(8.64)
MAX
0.020
(0.5)
TYP
0.475
(12.07)
MAX
PIN#1
DOT
0.475
(12.07)
MAX
0.600
(15.24)
MAX
1 2 3 4
8 7 6 5
0.100
(2.54)
TYP0.039
(1.0)
TYP
.010 /.020
(0.25 / 0.51)
.040 /.050
(1.02 / 1.27)
.013
(.34)
1
5
8
4
PM-INDXXX
  YYWW
P
M